860601046
Rev C, July 2021
QWIK Fuse MPO Ribbon Cord Termination Instructions
© 2021 CommScope, Inc.  All rights reserved
Page 1 of 12
General
The CommScope® QWIK Fuse MPO Termination Kit and Connector Kit, with the Splicer Kit (ordered separately)
facilitate the proper termination of CommScope® QWIK Fuse MPO connectors. Field termination of F & 12F
MPO connectors onto 8 &12F ribbon cord respectively is accomplished by following this method.
Ordering information is listed below:
Connector Kits
Material ID Part No. Description
760251296 SFC-12MX-8SP-RC-GR SMAPC male, green ribbon cord
760251295 SFC-12MP-8SP-RC-GR SMAPC female, green ribbon cord
760251292 MFC-12MX-5SP-RC-AQ MM OM3 male, aqua ribbon cord
760251291 MFC-12MP-5SP-RC-AQ MM OM3 female, aqua ribbon cord
760248917     MFC-8MX-5SP-RC-AQ MM OM3/4 male, aqua, ribbon cord
760248918     MFC-8MP-5SP-RC-AQ MM OM3/4 female, aqua, ribbon cord
760249958     SFC-12MX-8LL-RC-YL SMAPC male, yellow, ribbon cord
760249955     SFC-12MP-8LL-RC-YL SMAPC female, yellow ribbon cord
Parts List – Connector Kit includes:
Quantity Description
1 Boot/ furcation tube
1 Spring